Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 26, 1997

Mr. Craig Morby

A Touch of Class Dry Cleaners
3612 Harden Boulevard
Lakeland, Florida 33803

Re: Facility No. 1050307

Dear Mr. Morby:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 11, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, v ?
==
S Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Janis, Neal

Sent:  Wednesday, October 22, 2003 9:04 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: RE: Expired Entitlements

| e-mailed you some time back that #1050317 Ray's Laundry was out of business.
} inspected #1050322 Wright's on 2/5/03 and they were in operation.

i inspected #0810182 Towne & Country on 1/28/03 and they were in operation.
Why don't you send them the necessary forms so that they can fill them out?

From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2003 2:13 PM
To: Janis, Neal

Subject: RE: Expired Entitlements

Hi Neal,

In looking through the ARMS database, | noticed that entitlements for the following facilities have
expired. The last we heard from each facility was payment of their annual emissions fee.

Are these facilities still in operation? If so, they will need to submit another notification form for
entittement to operate for the next 5 years. If not, please let me know so that | may inactivate them.

Thanks for looking into this for me. If you have any questions, please give me a call.

AIRS ID FAC NAME EXPIRE DATE __DATE FEE PAID
1050322 Wrights Dry 7/27/2003 2/14/2003
0810182 Towne & Country 5/22/2003 12/12/2002
1050317 Rays Laundry 2/6/2003 2/23/2001
Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant
Division of Air Resource Management
850/921-9583 or sandy.bowman@dep.state fl.us

10/22/2003



RECEIVED
JUN 1 1 1997
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A Tovch of Class Dry Cleaners
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): R E C F g V F D

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: JUN Y s T
L - D q 2 (2 (73 Bureau of Air Montoring
4. Facility Location: & Mobile Sources |
Street Address: S b Hard €th fg fvd® . _
City:t e land County: Fa\K ZipCode: 33 803
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Cracg Y\/\orbu) , Owner
7. Responsible Official Malll Address:
Organization/Firm: ~ ouch O C ( sS brq Cl&n LA
Street Address: 3(9 12 Ha(‘d@y\ vd ..
City: . County: Zip Code:
Lakeland Y Qe 32§03
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (q',_“ )b"l"‘(' - 32 00 o Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

N / [y
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Cdde:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephon_e: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
"RECEIVED

JUN 27 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date TDate

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |{Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

iad)

K Nec q)

. ‘

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3} w/ no controls

IXVasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dry

er Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

IECC

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber |-

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ é]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

[

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: l |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(lndicale with an "X". Select one classification only.)

S&w@

hene

Existing small area source (<]

Existing large area source [ . ] .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source -

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtallment )

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é]
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [_>/>]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [A]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L 1]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ 1]
(e) Instrument calibration L1
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [5]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L&] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

[ will promptly notify the Department of any changes. to the information contained in this notification.

SM_‘I . Date ' /

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




s

PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT' | - -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X = COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - O
i RE-INSPECTION a
1050307 ..
AIRS ID#: MQMQ\DATE 5'/97/‘77 TIME IN:' . “TIME OUT:
raciLiry NAMEA T0ucyt of Cms s Dey C(ZMEZS

FACILITY LOCATION 3612 Hardon @)Cuv\
La{uia.r\d A 33803

{PART I: NOTIFICATION | e I
(check appropriate box) T
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 | - X
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ a )
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - ' Q

{PART I: CLASSIFICATION . e e w e |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: R
(check appropriate box) :
Al
1. Existing small arca source . ;8( 2. New small area source | _ E]l L _
dry-to-dry.only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry-orily; X<140 gal/yr o e
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr o
-, both types;-x<140 gal/yr ©c . both types;X<I40 galfyr i e T Bk
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructcd pn or_ a_ﬁcr 12/9[91)_ L o '
3. Existing large arca source a '
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr © - tfdnsferonly,-200<x<1;800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr °
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification )Q’Y aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification: - .
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above.
a “facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 4 T Revised 10/28/96




[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS '

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
&3,
4,

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed-and impervious containers? o XY ON
Examining the containers for leakage? B xiy N
-Closing and securing machine doors-except during loading/unloading? T m aN
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealéd:containers for at- B

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steaznii-pressure"for caxbon adsorber

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ry OGN

¥ ON ava

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

L

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS  ~ = =~~~ | ]

1

2.

InPart TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are.required. Proceed to Part V. ”

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condensér
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed - prior to September 22,1993

If class:ﬁcatlon 4 has been chcckcd the machine should be cquipped w:th -a rcfngeratcd condcnscr
(completc Aand B bclow) L K .

¥

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with. the appropnate vent controls'7 o Solploe ;.:DY DN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines wnth a closed loop vapor venting system? Do DY aN:: .N/A
Equipped the condenser wnh a dlverter valvc ) alrﬂow will be directed away from the 5
condenser upon opening the door‘7 e e ‘ P EIY‘_:EIN anN/A
Measured and rccordcd the lem'pér_alurc Qf ﬂie outlet exhaust stream of a refﬁ_gc,ratc‘d L NI
condenser on a weekly basis? . . o oo DY ON-:

Repaired or adjusted the equlpmcnt within 24 hours if lhc exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? - D.Y aN

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? “Qy ON

2004 Revised 10/28/96




1.

B.' His the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of thc condenscr lomted ’
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2, Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperalure at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? o

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and rédorded the perc concentration in the exhaust $tream Woekly *
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ,

.- Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? .

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, con[racuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

_V\

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
~ condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

e ——————

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . B

‘Has the responsible official: . - i
(check apprqpriate boxes) . &N g.ﬂ
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ot CW"M"O'Q”\ ay &N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' @Ry ON
3. Maintained léak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: A
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . R ) 4 dn
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaxrcd w/m 2 dz;);s .

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aN Ve

. ‘_ it ‘ . ‘f . .
' NN e
4, ] Mamtamed calnbrahon data? (for direct reading instruments only) 3 »j' T 1Y ON &I‘I/A
Mamtamed exhaust ducl momtormg data on perc conccntrauons" A ' ; : Qy ON N A

Mamtamcd starlup/shutdown/malfunclxon plan?

N o ow

. Mamtamed dcvnauon reports"
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

e e———

map—— — — -

{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS _
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? - W aN JI

p— — t— e — ——

3 of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is-used by the responsible official?
Visual exaxmnatxon (oondensed solvent on extenior surfaces) .
Physncal detectxon (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading mstrumentauon F ID/PID/calonmemc tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: i e s s

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of,0-500,ppm?. . .

b. Calibrated agamst ‘a standard gas prior to and aﬁcr each use ‘
(PID/FID only)? ol

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?* <"

d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? gt e
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duphcate samples (calonmetnc only)?
3. Has the facnhty maintained 2 léak’ log”
4. Does the responsible official check the followmg areas for leaks?

Hose connections, ﬁmngs

couplings, and valves Xy aN Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Ry ON Stills
Filter gaskets and seaeing : Q—Y anN Exhaust dampers.l -
Pumps - ®Y ON Diverter valves 4
Sol.\j'gnt.‘tyzinlm ahdltcoflta.i_ne(s-.\, - wy ON Canndge ﬁlter hou;mgs
" Wekxgte,,r separators Q’{ t]N R A R R

— — — e —— ——— m—

Loy Do

alne of Responsible Official

' Insplactor s Name éease Pnnt) - . (‘Qat,e of pectnon
e e Kale=a

A TN

UInspector s SlgnalurU . Apprommate Da&e of Next Inspectmn

4of4 Revised 10/28/96



arso# [0S0630 7 _ Revised 10/10/96

/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ;
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Touch gf (pase D”?Aj Clousons | DATE: © 1s/98
FACILITY LOCATION: _321 2 _+rden At s
Laketand o 33503

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

Apnuachportjnchriod: 5"’97’ 199' 7 TO s -5 - 19%
l

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %YES CIno
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period sta% above:

m m
e .
Exact period of noncompliance: from to @ ‘g‘é % O
' | S o5
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: g L > o
O = C? <
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 0 3
=
S = S T
53 )
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pgﬁod stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dpy facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.

slisfay

' Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: C'm( A W\@r L’Ju
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of i .
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et

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racrury Namel Toveh of Class be; Cleaners DATE: /21 /97
FACILITY LOCATION:. . 3612 Hardern Blud.

Lakeland . &L  33%03

o4

Annual Reporting Period: Neov 196 10 mﬂ«q 27 1997
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. I YES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from _' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination-facilities.
Uia e 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (g e e oy sla7[av
Signature

Name (Please Print) " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requi&gtsc Eatgth&/ E D .
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
WUNT9 1997

Bureau of ajr
& M

Page | of | .
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
e e I
; AIRS ID#1050307 ' R @ Fr
* ATOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS | =< A
CRAIG MORBY oo &5 )
3612 HARDEN BLVD g>
LAKELAND FL 33803 o2 N
\\,, _ /’ 'CT Q :F;
52 <
Do NOT Remove Label @ §, 1
q
Annual Reporting Period: ___J AN I ’“‘3{ ‘ 1998 TO OecemBet 31 1018

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
[@YES UNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
24/6/9%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ch#i& Mo kB 7/
dme (Please Print) / /4 Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97
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. "~ TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT J T pD O
| _ ~ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALg\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [} RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 65 195@25?
TYPE OF FACILITY: ___ DC _
raciry name_Toueh of Clasc fbru CAlpaneno patE_S/37]97
FACILITY LOCATION:__ 3 bl Hpufd,u« A : o
Lateoland . 33503

' M (\/\orbu PHONE NUMBERQ Y - L44-3%00

[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during thls inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘,frv-- 'y

7 NN ASSE S =]

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL.: (s

& Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Perc Purchase rewp@ | Madctan  or Stz

| oale checle (/erq Wm/\, o St

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD Ngg/
. —
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:___ (\/\O.AJ\ l q g

'(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED RY: Y\\UWQa(eér @h&i[@

(Please Print)
| INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: A / 7 PHONE NUMBER: gl3/7q—q- -6100
'« | : Page__[of _L XS Revised 10196
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O 3 0 4 1

Please include your AIRS ID¥# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED @ 7
MAILROOM g ., ™
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 =22 AN
FEBI9 98 &2 7 m
ax ™
0 & =
Do NOT Remove Label g § e <
E—— g3 =
] gy
AIRS ID#1050307 =
A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USEONLY | =
CRAIG MORBY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3612 HARDEN BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
LAKELAND FL 33803 Obj.: 002273
\_
6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING,; - )
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below onAyour mailing label.
: @ =0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 N
o B
Sm
< ‘.D "
o Z“
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 1050307
A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
CRAIG MORBY Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
3612 HARDEN BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

LAKELAND FL 33803

1 i e




" o First-Class e

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070

TR AYS A TEROTE O tll”lll‘lz!l“!Il!”llllll!“i”l”}{ll”‘!l!‘!”“l!ll*!!“{
IN TIME ENTERPRISES INC. CHECK NO.
( Title V - General Permit 2/3/99 147 w




1

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

US Postal Service

CRAIG MORBY
3612 HARDEN BLVD
LAKELAND FL 33803

- g

Z 333 &l 771

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

.~ e IS VPO SR (Y PETRr7. PO |

A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS

AIRS ID 1050307

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requasted® on the mailpiece below the article number.
®»The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID 1050307
A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS
[ CRAIG MORBY
| 3612 HARDEN BLVD

LAKELAND FL 33803

o

4a. -Article Number

2333 6IR 771

4b. Service Type
+ 10 Registered MCerﬁﬁed
O Insured

[J Express Mail
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date ;z)fl De/l';e‘;y/ /? y

5-. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addresske’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

€. Signature: gAddresseg or Agent)
X

/
PS Form 3811, Decembert964

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt |




| A TOUCH OF CLASS DRY CLEANERS

i

vyl

T

U.S. Postal Service :

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Orily; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OQFFICIAL USE

Postage

Certified Fee

Posf\nark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)
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